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FIRE PROTECTION PLAN /| /A
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FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS EXIT ACCESS N AN

NOTE: ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1025 OF IBC 2006, MEANS ELECTRIE:XL\_/ T T
EXISTING BUILDING AND NEW BUILDING ADDITION IS EQUIPPED OF EGRESS - ASSEMBLY, SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. E1.01

9-J-15-UR

SOIL IN SECTION % PLYWOOD
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BATT INSULATION

LIGHTING PLAN
WOOD BLOCKING

E1.02 POWER & COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
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] EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
BRICK GYP. BD, PLASTER,

OR CONCRETE TABLE 1016.1, PER IBC 2006 coversheet
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FLOW DATA:

FLOW: 1350 GPM

STATIC: 84 PSI

RESID.: 74 PSI

TEST CONDUCTED: 08262015

TEST BY: WEST KNOX UTILITY DISTRICT
MR. ADAM BYARD, P.E. 691-2521
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_ -~ 535 —___ — 535 GROUND CONTOUR ELEVATION
£ 535.25 4~ 535.25' SPOT ELEVATION
D STRUCTURE
NS O—-——r——90 NA PROPERTY LINE
\. \06\71 e ——— e s e e
95%\09% NA EASEMENT
’ h\.
RN EDGE OF PAVEMENT
P
7 A H—— = STORM DRAIN
,
k4 SCALE ss NA SANITARY SEWER
/
| l | w PW POTABLE WATER
v 0 20 40 FEET
$/ NG NG NATURAL GAS
09?,(9, SCALE: 1" =20’
A w FW FIRE PROTECTION
o,V
' O ® MANHOLE
W) @) WATER METER
O ' FIRE HYDRANT
NA X ———X - SILT FENCING
NA INLET PROTECTION
NA _— CURB
NA R CONCRETE PAVEMENT
NA ASPHALT PAVEMENT

0-J-15-UR
Revised: 8/26/2015

1.

n

@

8.
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SITE LAYOUT NOTES

USE: PRIVATE SCHOOL, ZONING PCTO, CLT 103 12006

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: EXIST: 8,353, PROPOSED: 3,270 SF
TOTAL SITE: 2.14 AC, TOTAL DIST AREA: .20 AC, TOTAL IMPERV: 0.09 AC
DEED REFERENCE: 20080917-0019168 PLAT REFERENCE: 20070618-0103903

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT IN AN AREA DESIGNATED AS A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA.
REFERENCE FEMA MAP 0233G.

SITE BENCHMARK: CONTACT SURVEYOR FOR SITE BENCHMARK. DATUM NGVD.

SITE BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED
BY THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONDITIONS AND INFORM THE
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. THE ARCHITECT AND THE ENGINEER ACCEPT NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY ANDOR COMPLETENESS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE OTHERS.

UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE UTILITY
PROVIDERS. THE CONTRACTOR IS REPSONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE ACCURACY
OF THIS INFORMATION.

PARKING SUMMARY:

TOTAL REQUIRED: 27 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED: 31 SPACES

HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED: 2 PROVIDED: 2

10. SETBACKS:

FRONT: 25’
SIDE: 16’
REAR: 20’

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND LICENSES FOR

EXECUTION OF THE WORK. ALL MATERIALS AND EXECUTION OF THE WORK
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS, RULES

AND REGULATIONS.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF THE

'"MANUAL OF ACCIDENT PREVENTION IN CONSTRUCTION’ ISSUED BY THE AGC

OF AMERICA, INC. AND THE SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION ISSUED BY THE US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR. ALL CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
HANDBOOK.

13. VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND LOCATION OF EXISTING

FEATURES BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL
BE NOTIFIED OF ANY INTERFERENCES OR DISCREPANCIES.

14. TRAFFIC CONTROL IN CONSTRUCTION AREAS TO BE INSTALLED AND

MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES.

MPC RATIOS:

GAC: 11,62303,218 = 0.12
FAR: 11,62303,218 = 0.12
IAR: 34,85803,218 = 0.37

NORTH
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PLANT SCHEDULE

EXISTING | NEW
KEY | QUANTITY | QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE
SHADE TREES
QA 7 5 QUERCUS ALBA WHITE OAK 3"cal.| 6'CT, FULL & MATCHED
AC 0 7 ABIES CONCOLOR WHITE FIR 3"cal.| 6'CT, FULL & MATCHED
CN 1 1 CORNUS DOGWOOD 2"cal.| 6'CT, FULL & MATCHED
SHRUBS
CA 49 0 CALLICARPA AMERICANA AMERICAN BEAUTYBERRY 3 gal.
IG 45 0 ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY HOLLY 3 gal.
v 22 0 ITEA VIRGINICA VIRGINIA SWEETSPIRE 3 gal.
HQ 3 0 HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA 3 gal.
LV 33 0 ILEX VERTICILLATA WINTERBERRY RED SPRITE 3 gal.
GROUNDCOVER
HHR | O 12 HEMEROCALLIS 'HAPPY RETURNS' HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY 1 gal.
LMB | O 40 LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' BIG BLUE LIRIOPE 1 gal

TOTAL REQUIRED TREES: 21
TOTAL PROVIDED TREES: 21
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GODDARD SCHOOL
DAY CARE FACILITY

SINGLE STORY - 8,000 S.F.

I8
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(3)1G

(3) CA
(1) QA
4) LV

3) 1G —

© LV — 9LV

(1) QA

(5)1G
(3) HQ

(20) LMB

URVE
42.49'
RAD. 47.50'
N54°35'04"E
CHORD 41.09'

(3)IG
(1) QA
@) LV

(1) QA

(3) CA

(6) HHR
(3) CA

PLAYGROUND
14,639 S.F.

3) 1G

(1) QA
(2) CA

(1) QA

(1) QA

(1) QA

(1) QA

(1) QA <
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5 ' ! ' ! ! ' | knoxville, tn 37922
J | 5 |<® v: 865.357.3750
] . e —— f: 865.357.3746
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= = ~ \\\\ R\( RA/VO ///
g . Q MULTIPURPOSE — - — ¢ NRCORREESEN o5
= N - W RED AR
R D o -
<Q( R © 5 ::N
KEYNOTES (& I e e | <) &
% ¥ Al JLI! é ha
N N bl I
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1.  EXISTING FDC TO REMAIN I § ” . » i N
© >31/2 26'—6 1/2
p— _— N
2. EXISTING STONE AND E.I.F.S. VENEER TO BE o - __ il o ~¢
REMOVED CLOSET §| 31/2 , . g , T <
. 142 58" 17'-10 3/4 - 77 21°—-3" 5'=%1/2 >~
00 =
1 R I ™ 4 -
3. EXISTING KNOX BOX TO REMAIN il — 5% | | | ¥ : el w
 HF-——4fF T TTTTT T T T T T | . | @ I TT N - N1 -
4. NEW MECHANICAL UNITS ABOVE, SEE RCP & s AEEEEEEEE NN -1 —a P SR N 0
MECHANICAL SHEETS 1 —1 ! = = ——— /B =
i CLOSET
5. NEW DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE - SEE DOOR 4] L@ \_@ @_1 B | | , i 152
SCHEDULE — . 6 11'=2" | 6-2" | 12'-7 1/2 I
3-5 YEARS 7 7 7
. /l ¢ ¢ 51/2%
6.  PATCH AND REPAIR GYP. BD. ON THIS SIDE. PAINT TO 113 i 35_g”
MATCH EXISTING 5
>
7. NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL SHEETS - . 30-36 MONTHS <
| i ————7 .
- |
8.  SMART BOARD LOCATION N Y ! 2 : 20 15 1 1
|
9.  EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN TLT : —
CORR. : ©
10. EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED ] 115 114 o
0o x>\ === s eI 09T |
11 REMOVE GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS ON THISFACADE. | | | | a4 SN [ I&y o N v s @&/ ____1 ErP)
2~ BI OCATED. o2z
GENERAL NOTES:- FE®OR:FPosAMN 5T w
13. EXISTING CLEANOUT TO REMAIN. COORDINATE WITH h .
NEW FINISH FLOOR SLAB AND VCT FLOORING, b Q
1.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING Lo >
WITH WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECTT O ANYER|SEfRfePENfERAPIHE 1O BRASS EBRE SR P - T
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FACE OF MTL. STUDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED | ) © Y —
15.  EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED - SEE RCP w 3.5 YEARS — O
3. WORK TO COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION = 2—41/2" L
16.  EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED = 18 3/4” — O
4.  PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS SUCH AS g A 24-30 MONTHS >
BUT NOT LIMITED TO: COUNTERTOPS SHELVING, RESTROOM ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, N 120 —F | <C N
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, ETC. O ; (9]
5.  CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH OWNER FOR MILLWORK FINISHES AND INSTALLATION § i ) L C,E
PRIOR TO BUILD OUT. - TLT. = ™
i | 122 =
6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH OWNER ALL FLOOR FINISHES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION > / ] Q o E
7. DOORS AND DOOR HARDWARE TO MATCH EXISTING TYPE AND MATERIALS ) | / <_E -
5 2 | 118-24 MONTHS | % 4 < — LW
8.  NEW EGRESS SIGNAGE AND/OR LIGHTING AS REQUIRED a 5 © \ Lo 121 i o w© n 0 C_D —
D - o - —
S o
9. ADJUST EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT TO RETAIN % 2 8 % L N LY N nd S
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